

FILED 097

SID J. WHITE

DEC 16 1996

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 87,298
TFB NO. 95-11,133(6E)

THE FLORIDABAR,

complainant,

v.

GREGORY GLEN SCHULTZ,

Respondent,

_____ /

RESPONDENT'S ANSWER BRIEF

JAY A. **HEBERT**
HEBERT LAW GROUP
13560 49th Street North,
Clearwater, Florida 34622
(813) 573-2622
Attorney for Respondent
Florida Bar No.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES..... iii

STATEMENT OF FACTS AND CASE..... 1-2

SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT.....3-4

ARGUMENT5-13

I. THE RECORD TAKEN IN ITS ENTIRETY CLEARLY
SUPPORTS THE REFEREE’S FINDINGS THAT THERE IS NO
EVIDENCE TO SHOW THAT RESPONDENT FABRICATED THE
EVIDENCE AND GAVE FALSE TESTIMONY IN THE
PROCEEDING.....5-10

II. THE CHRONOLOGY OF RESPONDENT S BANK
STATEMENT IS NOT AN “ORIGINAL” RECORD AND THUS, IT
SHOULD NOT BE CONSIDERED AS EVIDENCE FOR THE
PURPOSES OF THE REVIEW.....*****,*****, 10-11

III, THE FLORIDA BAR FAILED TO CARRY ITS BURDEN
OF PROVING THAT RESPONDENT SHOULD BE DISBARRED
AND DISBARMENT IS AN APPROPRIATE DISCIPLINE.....11-13

CONCLUSION14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Atchiles v. Florida Department of Professional Regulation,
442 So. **2d** 349 (Fla. 1st DCA, 1983) 12
The Florida bar v. **Agar**, 394 So. 2d 405 (Fla. 1980) **.11-12**
The Florida Bar v. Bass, 106 So. 2d 77 (Fla. 1958). 6
The Florida Bar v. **Bratton**, 389 So. 2d 637 (Fla. 1980) 12
The Florida **Bar** v. Breed, 378 So. 2d 783 (Fla. 1979) 12
The Florida Bar v. Davis, 361 So. 2d 159 (**Fla.** 1978) 1
The Florida Bar v. Dood, 118 So. 2d **17, 19** (Fla. 1960) 11
The Florida Barr. Graham 605 So. 2d 53 (**Fla.** 1992) 12
The Florida Barv. Hooper, 507 So. 2d 1078 (**Fla.** 1987) S-6
The Florida Bar v. Hvdn, 583 So. **2d** 10156 (**Fla.** 1991) **.13**
The Florida Bar v. **Inglis**, 660 So. 2d 697 (Fla. 1995)11
The Florida Bar. v. MacMillan 600 So. **2d** 457 (**Fla. 1992**), **5**
Florida Bar v. McKenzie, 581 So. 2d 53 (Fla. 1991) 12
The Florida Bar v. Miele, 605 So. 2d 866 (Fla. 1992) **5**
The Florida Bar v. Moore, 194 So. 2d 264 (Fla. 1966) 11
The Florida Bar v. Rood, 622 So. 2d 974. (Fla. 1993) 9
The Florida Bar v. **Salnik**, 599 So. 2d 101 (Fla. 1992) 12
The Florida Bar. v. Thomson, 271 So. 2d 78,761 (**Fla.** 1972) 11-12
Thorner v. City of Fort Walton Beach, 534 So. 2d 754 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988), **10**

OTHER

Rules Governing the Florida Bar

Rule **3-4.3**.. **.3,11,12**
Rule **4-8.4(a)**..... **3,11,12**
Rule **4-8.4(c)**..... **3,11,12**

Florida Standards for **Imposing** Lawyer Sanctions

Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure

9.200(a)..... * **10**

SYMBOLS AND REFERENCES

In this Brief, Respondent, Gregory Glen Schultz will be referred to as "Respondent". The Florida Bar will be referred to as "The Florida Bar " or "The Bar".

"TR -1 " will refer to the Transcript of the **final** hearing in the disciplinary case, The Florida Bar v. Gregory Glen Schultz, Case No. **87,298**, date July **19, 1996**.

"TR-2" will refer to the Transcript of the **findings of fact** by the referee **in The Florida Bar v. Gregory Glen Schultz**, case No. 87,298, dated August 2, 1996.

"TR-3" will refer to the transcript of a **disciplinary** hearing before the Referee **in** Case No. 87,298, dated August 2, 1996.

"TR-4" will refer to the Transcript of the supplemental **evidentiary** hearing **in** Case No. 87,298, dated August 26, 1996.

"TR-5" will refer to the **Transcript** of hearing before a Bar Grievance committee in Case No. 87,298, dated November 15, 1995.
